
2021-2022 University of Minnesota Crookston Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-19   Conf: 5-16   Home: 3-10   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 3-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Dixon, Leonard 25-23 745 29.8 117-297 .394 61-181 .337 18-25 .720 22 135 157 6.3 64 0 34 30 13 30 313 12.5
01 Channel, Ethan 22-21 582 26.5 92-198 .465 32-80 .400 33-53 .623 21 38 59 2.7 41 0 26 39 3 13 249 11.3
10 Dibiamaka, Uzo 27-27 930 34.4 101-261 .387 36-114 .316 47-61 .770 13 108 121 4.5 66 2 84 54 18 17 285 10.6
14 Sitzmann, Brian 23-23 745 32.4 74-195 .379 28-89 .315 28-35 .800 18 68 86 3.7 53 1 47 53 4 18 204 8.9
13 Powell, Nathaniel 25-16 556 22.2 76-162 .469 0-0 .000 47-65 .723 38 81 119 4.8 49 1 29 44 14 6 199 8.0
02 Westphal, Zach 27-6 482 17.9 52-114 .456 7-27 .259 31-38 .816 22 55 77 2.9 16 0 20 24 1 5 142 5.3
23 Thompson, Marcus 25-0 211 8.4 45-87 .517 0-0 .000 8-18 .444 23 30 53 2.1 27 0 11 16 9 9 98 3.9
24 Mabry, Jerome 23-6 284 12.3 24-55 .436 3-9 .333 13-26 .500 16 25 41 1.8 25 0 14 23 4 8 64 2.8
03 Hushaw, Dylan 22-2 229 10.4 17-51 .333 11-30 .367 11-12 .917 7 36 43 2.0 8 0 15 16 2 7 56 2.5
15 Goodridge, Zen 21-11 229 10.9 21-43 .488 0-0 .000 9-27 .333 37 38 75 3.6 25 0 6 23 5 2 51 2.4
12 Kirk, Jr., Ron 19-0 130 6.8 15-37 .405 2-7 .286 8-16 .500 6 7 13 0.7 10 0 5 13 0 3 40 2.1
25 Tiley, Sam 22-0 164 7.5 10-30 .333 3-18 .167 7-11 .636 2 17 19 0.9 7 0 4 3 1 7 30 1.4
20 Xia, Silas 9-0 17 1.9 3-9 .333 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.3 3 0 0 1 0 1 9 1.0
22 Badyal, Rambo 14-0 65 4.6 6-21 .286 0-5 .000 0-2 .000 1 3 4 0.3 3 0 3 7 0 1 12 0.9
40 Lyman, Hunter 10-0 31 3.1 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 5 7 12 1.2 0 0 1 2 2 1 4 0.4
Total 27 5400 200.0 655-1567 .418 185-564 .328 261-393 .664 269 702 971 36.0 397 4 299 360 76 128 1756 65.04
Opponents 5400 200.0 724-1659 .436 207-615 .337 322-406 .793 264 714 978 36.2 410 6 347 260 68 177 1977 73.22

Team Statistics UMC OPP
SCORING 1756 1977
    Points Per Game 65.0 73.2
    Scoring Margin -8.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 655-1567 724-1659
    Field Goal Pct .418 .436
3 POINT FG-ATT 185-564 207-615
    3PT FG Pct .328 .337
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 261-393 322-406
    FT Pct .664 .793
    FT Made Per Game 9.7 11.9
REBOUNDS 971 978
    Rebounds Per Game 36.0 36.2
    Rebounds Margin -0.2 –
ASSISTS 299 347
    Assists Per Game 11.1 12.9
TURNOVERS 360 260
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 9.6
    Turnovers Margin -3.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.3
STEALS 128 177
    Steals Per Game 4.7 6.6
BLOCKS 76 68
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.5
ATTENDANCE 4,399 9,204
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-338 10-920
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-102

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Minn.-Crookston 794 962 1756
Opponents 963 1014 1977

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/21 vs East Central W 72-70 0
11/13/21 vs Neb.-Kearney L 57-75 0
11/18/21 NORTHERN MICH. L 69-86 443
11/20/21 MICHIGAN TECH L 72-83 287

* 11/23/21 BEMIDJI ST. W 67-57 456
11/26/21 vs Presentation W 75-44 253
11/27/21 vs Midwestern St. W 68-60 153

* 12/02/21 ST. CLOUD ST. L 50-82 424
* 12/04/21 at Minn. Duluth L 68-75 764
* 12/10/21 NORTHERN ST. L 65-76 656
* 12/11/21 MSU MOORHEAD L 60-75 702
* 12/17/21 at Minot St. L 83-88 596
* 12/18/21 at Mary L 60-65 812
* 01/02/22 at Bemidji St. L 46-70 458
* 01/07/22 UPPER IOWA L 63-74 289
* 01/08/22 WINONA ST. L 65-70 301
* 01/14/22 at Concordia-St. Paul W 77-72 204
* 01/21/22 at Southwest Minn. St. W 70-67 978
* 01/22/22 at Sioux Falls L 47-73 563
* 01/28/22 WAYNE ST. (NE) W 75-59 182
* 01/29/22 AUGUSTANA (SD) L 59-78 141
* 02/04/22 MARY W 71-67 167
* 02/05/22 MINOT ST. L 66-86 146
* 02/12/22 at Northern St. L 64-81 3,464
* 02/13/22 at MSU Moorhead L 63-77 645
* 02/17/22 at St. Cloud St. L 71-76 720
* 02/19/22 MINN. DULUTH L 53-91 205

* = Conference game



2021-2022 University of Minnesota Crookston Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-16   Home: 3-8   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Dixon, Leonard 19-17 567 29.8 97-235 .413 48-146 .329 12-18 .667 16 109 125 6.6 49 0 28 25 9 26 254 13.4
01 Channel, Ethan 16-15 416 26.0 65-149 .436 23-62 .371 24-37 .649 15 23 38 2.4 31 0 20 24 2 12 177 11.1
10 Dibiamaka, Uzo 21-21 725 34.5 72-198 .364 26-89 .292 39-50 .780 9 89 98 4.7 54 2 63 38 13 10 209 10.0
14 Sitzmann, Brian 17-17 560 32.9 53-150 .353 21-73 .288 18-21 .857 17 52 69 4.1 37 1 34 39 2 10 145 8.5
13 Powell, Nathaniel 19-16 447 23.5 63-141 .447 0-0 .000 36-48 .750 35 62 97 5.1 38 0 26 29 11 6 162 8.5
02 Westphal, Zach 21-6 406 19.3 42-92 .457 7-21 .333 27-32 .844 17 45 62 3.0 15 0 17 18 1 5 118 5.6
23 Thompson, Marcus 21-0 198 9.4 45-84 .536 0-0 .000 8-18 .444 23 27 50 2.4 24 0 10 13 9 9 98 4.7
24 Mabry, Jerome 18-6 236 13.1 18-48 .375 3-9 .333 9-17 .529 14 23 37 2.1 20 0 13 22 2 5 48 2.7
12 Kirk, Jr., Ron 14-0 103 7.4 14-33 .424 2-6 .333 8-16 .500 6 4 10 0.7 7 0 3 8 0 2 38 2.7
03 Hushaw, Dylan 17-2 171 10.1 11-40 .275 8-23 .348 5-5 1.000 6 25 31 1.8 6 0 12 11 2 4 35 2.1
15 Goodridge, Zen 15-5 149 9.9 9-20 .450 0-0 .000 4-15 .267 25 18 43 2.9 16 0 4 14 4 1 22 1.5
20 Xia, Silas 8-0 14 1.8 3-7 .429 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.4 1 0 0 1 0 1 8 1.0
22 Badyal, Rambo 13-0 62 4.8 6-21 .286 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.3 3 0 3 6 0 1 12 0.9
25 Tiley, Sam 16-0 122 7.6 5-19 .263 2-13 .154 3-5 .600 0 10 10 0.6 5 0 3 3 1 4 15 0.9
40 Lyman, Hunter 8-0 24 3.0 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 4 5 9 1.1 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0.3
Total 21 4200 200.0 504-1243 .405 142-451 .315 193-284 .680 219 535 754 35.9 306 3 237 262 57 96 1343 63.95
Opponents 4200 200.0 574-1286 .446 158-474 .333 253-321 .788 201 573 774 36.9 303 4 269 191 61 132 1559 74.24

Team Statistics UMC OPP
SCORING 1343 1559
    Points Per Game 64.0 74.2
    Scoring Margin -10.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 504-1243 574-1286
    Field Goal Pct .405 .446
3 POINT FG-ATT 142-451 158-474
    3PT FG Pct .315 .333
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 193-284 253-321
    FT Pct .680 .788
    FT Made Per Game 9.2 12.0
REBOUNDS 754 774
    Rebounds Per Game 35.9 36.9
    Rebounds Margin -1.0 –
ASSISTS 237 269
    Assists Per Game 11.3 12.8
TURNOVERS 262 191
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 9.1
    Turnovers Margin -3.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.4
STEALS 96 132
    Steals Per Game 4.6 6.3
BLOCKS 57 61
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.9
ATTENDANCE 3,669 9,204
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-334 10-920
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Minn.-Crookston 616 727 1343
Opponents 759 800 1559

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/21 BEMIDJI ST. W 67-57 456
12/02/21 ST. CLOUD ST. L 50-82 424
12/04/21 at  Minn. Duluth L 68-75 764
12/10/21 NORTHERN ST. L 65-76 656
12/11/21 MSU MOORHEAD L 60-75 702
12/17/21 at  Minot St. L 83-88 596
12/18/21 at  Mary L 60-65 812
01/02/22 at  Bemidji St. L 46-70 458
01/07/22 UPPER IOWA L 63-74 289
01/08/22 WINONA ST. L 65-70 301
01/14/22 at  Concordia-St. Paul W 77-72 204
01/21/22 at  Southwest Minn. St. W 70-67 978
01/22/22 at  Sioux Falls L 47-73 563
01/28/22 WAYNE ST. (NE) W 75-59 182
01/29/22 AUGUSTANA (SD) L 59-78 141
02/04/22 MARY W 71-67 167
02/05/22 MINOT ST. L 66-86 146
02/12/22 at  Northern St. L 64-81 3464
02/13/22 at  MSU Moorhead L 63-77 645
02/17/22 at  St. Cloud St. L 71-76 720
02/19/22 MINN. DULUTH L 53-91 205


